District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

APP	<u>LICAT</u>	<u>IONFO</u>	R PERMIT	TOD	RILL	<u>., RE-</u> J	<u>ENTF</u>	ER, DI	EEPE:	N, I	PLUGBA(<u>CK</u> ,	OR AI	DD A ZONE		
John H. H	endrix Co			012024			² OGRID Number									
P. O. Box 3040 Midland, TX 79702-3040								30 025-10				³ API Number 410				
³ Property Code ⁵ Property 005240 Will Cary							Name					⁶ Well No.				
°ProposedPool 1								¹º Proposed Po				5				
Blinebry C	il & Gas		rtoposedroot 2													
					⁷ Su	urface	Locat	ion								
UL or lot no. F	Section 22	Township 22S	Range 37E	Lot Idn Feet fro		om the North/So North		South line	Feet from the 2310		Eas We	st/Westline	County Lea			
⁸ Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface																
UL or lot no.	1 1 1				Feet fro						Eas	st/Westline	County			
	·			Ac	dition	nal We	ell Info	rmati	on			<u> </u>				
P	Type Code	О	¹² Well Type Code ¹³ C						¹⁴ Leas	Lease Type Code		15 Ground Level Elevation 3374' GR				
	fultiple		17 Proposed Depth			18 Formation				19 Contractor			²⁰ Spud Date			
Depth to Grou	ındwater	65'		Distanc	efrom ne	earestfresl		vell 264'	Distance from nearest surfa				est surface y	facewater		
	Pit: Liner: Syntheticmilsthick Clay Pit Volume:bbls							Drilli	-	Steel pits to be us						
Closed-Loop System Proposed Casing and Cement Program Proposed Casing and Cement Program																
Hole S	Size	Cas	Casing Size Casing weight/fi				Setting Dep			Sacks of Cemer		ment	t Estimated TOC			
				 						\bot						
			NC NC							+						
										+						
Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. 1. Set CIBP at 6200' + 35 sx. to P&A Drinkard perfs. 6266 - 6394'. 2. Perf. Blinebry 5420 - 5910'. 3. Acidize & frac. 4. Test well.																
)ate Ui	niess 🛂	ear From A	RCK								16				
			given above is tr				OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION									
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan,							Approved by:									
Printed name: Ronnie H. Westbrook from H. Walfa-							Title:	Title: SEP 0 6 2005 PETROLEUM ENG				ENGINEED				
Title: Vice President							Approval Date: Expiration Date:									
E-mail Addre	ss:															
Date: 08/30/2005 Phone: (432)684-6631							Conditionsof Approval Attached									

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised June 10, 2003
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1220 S. St. Francis I	Dr., Santa Fe	e, NM 8750)5						☐ AMI	ENDED R	EPORT	
			WELL L	OCATIO	N AND AC	REAGE DEDI	ICATION PL	ΑT				
30-025-1041	r ,	066	² Pool Code	•	linebry Oil & Gas							
* Property C	ode	Property Name Will Cary								' Well Number		
' OGRID N 012024	lo.	John H	. Hendrix Co	' Elevation 3374' GR								
					10Surface	Location				-		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	wnship Range Lot		Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	Eas	st/West line		County	
F	22	22S	S 37E		1650	North	2310	WEst		Lea		
			¹¹ B	ottom H	ole Location	If Different Fr	om Surface		,			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Township Range Lot I		Feet from the				st/West line		County	
Dedicated Acres	" Joint or Infill		" Consolidation (Code "O	der No.	L				ł		
NO ALLOWAI	BLE WIL	L BE AS	SSIGNED TO	THIS COM	IPLETION UNI	TL ALL INTERES	TS HAVE BEEN	CONSO	LIDATEI	OR A N	ON-	

STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 16 **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and gomplete to the best of my knowledge and # Meane Ronnie H. Westbrook Printed Name Vice President 2310'___ Title and E-mail Address 08/30/2005 ¹⁸SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: Certificate Number